
 

 

Heritage Christian High School Volleyball – 2025 
Home games in bold.  * indicates Mile High League Matches 

All Matches at 5:00 (JV) and 6:00 (V) unless otherwise noted (23 max games) 
Updated 9/1/25 

 
Mon Aug 11: First Formal Practice; Sat Aug 16: First Scrimmage; Thu Aug 21: First Game 
Sat Aug 23:  Estes Park Tournament (4 matches; Varsity Only) 
9:00 AM v. Loveland Classical, 11:00 AM v. Peak to Peak, 1:00 PM v. Frontier, 3:00/4:00 TBD 
 
Tue Aug 26: Front Range Baptist JV 4:00 V 5:00 

Thu Aug 28/Fri Aug 29: Camp Timberline 
 
Wed Sep 3 at Loveland Classical 5:00, 6:00 PM (No C team) 
 
Thu Sep 4 at Dayspring Christian* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Fri Sep 5 at Liberty Common (4:00, 5:00, 6:00 PM) 
 
Tue Sep 9 at Briggsdale (w/MS!) 3:00 (MS) 4:00 (MS) 5:00 (MS) 6:00 (HS) 7:00 (HS) 
 
Thu Sep 11 Frontier Academy JV 5:00 V 6:00 (Liberty Common C 4:00) 
 
Sat Sep 13 Serve-A-Thon @ HCA, 11:00 AM-1:00 PM (mandatory fundraiser) 
 
Tue Sept 16 at Estes Park* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Fri Sep 19 Clear Creek* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 (Homecoming) 
 
Tue Sep 23 Union Colony* JV 5:00 V 6:00 (Dayspring Christian C 4:00) 
 
Thu Sept 25 at Denver Academy* JV 4:00 (No Varsity) 
 
Thu Oct 2 Belleview Christian* V 6:00 (Highland C 4:00 Highland JV 5:00) 
 
Sat Oct 4 Golden View Classical C 9:00A JV 10:00A V 11:00A 
 
Tue Oct 7 Highland* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Thu Oct 9 at Skyview Academy* C 4:30 JV 5:30 V 6:30 
 
Tue Oct 14 Lyons* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Thu Oct 16 Gilpin* JV 5:00 V 6:00 (No C Team) 
 
Fall Break (No School Fri 10/17-Mon 10/20) 
 
Tue Oct 21 at Dawson* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Thu Oct 23: at Front Range Christian* C 4:00 JV 5:00 V 6:00 
 
Tue Oct 28 Sedgwick County C 3:00 JV 4:00 V 5:00 
 
Thu Oct 30 Flatirons Academy* C 4:00, JV 5:00, V, 6:00 (Senior Night) 
 
Sat Nov 1: End Regular Season; Sat Nov 8: Regionals 
Th/Fri/Sat Nov 13/14/15: State 


